DI STRI CT OF COLUMBI A
+ + + + +

ALCCHOLI C BEVERAGE AND CANNABI S BOARD
+ + + + +
MEETI NG

IN THE MATTER OF:

7th Street Love, LLC

t/a Acqua Al 2 :

212 7th Street SE . Protest
Retailer CR - ANC 6B . Heari ng
Li cense No. 131013 :

Case #25- PRO- 00008

(Application for a
New Li cense)

Tuesday
June 24, 2025

The Al coholic Beverage and Cannabi s
Board net via WebEx vi deoconference, Chairperson
Donovan W Ander son presi di ng.

PRESENT:

DONOVAN W ANDERSON, Chai r person
SI LAS GRANT, JR. , Menber

RYAN JONES, Menber

DAVI D MEADOWS, Menber

Neal R. Gross and Co., Inc.
(202) 234-4433 Washington DC www.nealrgross.com


https://nealrgross.com/

© 00 N oo o b~ W DN PP

N D N DD MDD P P P PP PP PP PP PP
o A W N P O © 00 N O O b wWw N B+, O

P-ROGCGEEDI-NGS
10: 02 a. m

CHAI RPERSON ANDERSON:  Good nor ni ng.
W are on the record. Good norning. |I'm
chai rperson of the Al cohol Beverage and Cannabi s
Board for the District of Colunbia. And in
accordance with D.C. Code Section 2571 et seq. of
the Open Meetings Act, OVA, | amwel com ng you to
the regularly schedul ed neeting of the Al coholic
Beverage and Cannabis Board. This neeting is
being conducted pursuant to guidance nade
avail able by the District of Colunbia's Ofice of
Open CGovernnent regardi ng el ectroni c neetings
hel d by public bodies. Electronic neetings by
the ABC Board are authorized pursuant to Section
2577(a) of the D.C. Code.

Pursuant to the OVA requirenents,
notice of today's neeting was provided 48 hours
I n advance of the neeting on ABCA' s website and
on the District's central neeting calendar. The
notice included the tine, day's agenda, and call -
I n or | og-in I nformati on for public
participation. This electronic neeting has been
hosted by a Whbex account provided by the

District of Colunbia Gover nnent. Pl ease address

Neal R. Gross and Co., Inc.

(202) 234-4433 Washington DC www.nealrgross.com


https://nealrgross.com/

© 00 N oo o b~ W DN PP

N D N DD MDD P P P PP PP PP PP PP
o A W N P O © 00 N O O b wWw N B+, O

any questions or conplaints to the OGO at
opengovof fi ce@lc. gov.

My nane is Donovan Anderson. |'m
chai rperson of the Board. | would like to
I ntroduce the other nenbers of the ABC Board who
are also participating electronically. Please
respond when | announce your nanes.

M. Silas Gant?

MEMBER GRANT: M. Silas G ant,

present .

CHAI RPERSON ANDERSON: M. David
Meadows?

MEMBER MEADOWS: M. David Meadows,
present .

CHAI RPERSON ANDERSON: M. Ryan Jones?

MEMBER JONES: M. Ryan Jones,
present.

CHAI RPERSON ANDERSON:  The Board has
four menbers in attendance for the conduct of
busi ness today and that constitutes a quorum

W have a very short agenda today.
We only have one case on the calendar. And so
| et us now go through our cal endar for the day.

The first matter on our calendar is

Case No. 25-PRO- 00008, Aqua Al 2, License No.

Neal R. Gross and Co., Inc.

(202) 234-4433 Washington DC www.nealrgross.com


https://nealrgross.com/

© 00 N oo o b~ W DN PP

N D N DD MDD P P P PP PP PP PP PP
o A W N P O © 00 N O O b wWw N B+, O

131013. This case has been canceled and -- |I'm
sorry, a settlenent agreenent has been provided
to the Board for its review and approval. And
with that said, we are now at the end of our
cal endar for the day.

(Wher eupon, the above-entitled matter

went off the record at 10:05 a.m)

Neal R. Gross and Co., Inc.

(202) 234-4433 Washington DC www.nealrgross.com



https://nealrgross.com/

© 00 N oo o b~ W DN PP

N D N DD MDD P P P PP PP PP PP PP
o A W N P O © 00 N O O b wWw N B+, O

CERTI FI CATE

This is to certify that the foregoing transcript
was duly recorded and accurately transcri bed
under ny direction; further, that said transcript
Is a true and accurate record of the proceedi ngs;
and that | am neither counsel for, related to,

nor enployed by any of the parties to this action
in which this matter was taken; and further that

| amnot a relative nor an enpl oyee of any of the
parties nor counsel enployed by the parties, and
| amnot financially or otherwise interested in

t he outcone of the action.

%{M /Z, é’f-;rs} r

Court Reporter

Neal R. Gross and Co., Inc.

(202) 234-4433 Washington DC www.nealrgross.com



https://nealrgross.com/

10:02
2:2

10:05
4:7

131013
4:1

2
3:25

25-PR0O-00008
3:25

2571
2:7

2577(a)
2:16

48
2:18

a.m.
2:24:7

Al
3:25
ABC
2:15 3.5
ABCA's
2:19
above-entitled
4.6
accordance
2:7
account
2:24
Act
2:8

address
2:25

(202) 234-4433

advance
2:19

agenda
2:213:21

agreement
4:2
Alcohol
2:5
Alcoholic
2:9
Anderson
2:33:3,11,15,18
announce
3.7
approval
4:3
Aqua
3:25
attendance
3:19

authorized
2:15

central
2:20

chairperson
2:3,53:4,11,15,18

Code
2:7,16

Columbia
2:6,25

Columbia's
2:12

complaints
31

conduct
3:19

conducted
2:11

constitutes
3:20

Beverage
2:5,10

Board
2:6,10,15 3:4,5,18 4:3

bodies
2:14

business
3:20

calendar
2:20 3:22,23,24 45

call-
2:21
canceled
4:1
Cannabis
2:5,10

case
3:22,254:1

D.C.
2:7,16

David
3:11,13

day
3:234:5
day's
2:21
District
2:6,12,25
District's
2:20
Donovan
3:3

electronic
2:13,14,23

electronically
3:6

end
4:4

Neal R. Gross and Co., Inc.
Washington DC

Good
2:3,4

Government
2:13,25

Grant
3:8,9

guidance
2:11

held
2:14

hosted
2:24

hours
2:18

included
2:21

information
2:22

introduce
3.5

Jones
3:15,16

License
3:25

log-in
2:22

made
2:11

matter
3:24 4:6

www.nealrgross.com


https://nealrgross.com/

Meadows
3:12,13

meeting
2:9,10,18,19,20,23

meetings
2:8,13,14

MEMBER
3:9,13,16

members
3:5,19

morning
2:3,4

names
3.7

notice
2:18,21

Office
2:12

OGO
3:1

OMA
2:8,17

Open
2:8,13

opengovoffice@dc.gov.
3:2

2:14,22 today's
2:18
pursuant
2:11,15,17
Q Webex
. 2:24
questions
3:1 website
2:19
guorum
3:20 welcoming
2:8
R
record
2:4 4.7
regularly
2:9

requirements
2:17

respond
3.7

review
4:3

Ryan
3:15,16

P

P-R-O-C-E-E-D-I-N-G-S
2:1

participating
3:6

participation
2:23

present
3:10,14,17

provided
2:18,24 4:2

public

(202) 234-4433

scheduled
2:9

Section
2:7,15
seq
2:7
settlement
4:2
short
3:21

Silas
3:8,9

time
2:21

today
3:20,21

Neal R. Gross and Co., Inc.

Washington DC

www.nealrgross.com


https://nealrgross.com/

	Transcript
	Caption
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

	Word Index
	Index: 10:02..matter
	10:02 (1)
	10:05 (1)
	131013 (1)
	2 (1)
	25-PRO-00008 (1)
	2571 (1)
	2577(a) (1)
	48 (1)
	a.m. (2)
	A1 (1)
	ABC (2)
	Abca's (1)
	above-entitled (1)
	accordance (1)
	account (1)
	Act (1)
	address (1)
	advance (1)
	agenda (2)
	agreement (1)
	Alcohol (1)
	Alcoholic (1)
	Anderson (5)
	announce (1)
	approval (1)
	Aqua (1)
	attendance (1)
	authorized (1)
	Beverage (2)
	Board (7)
	bodies (1)
	business (1)
	calendar (5)
	call- (1)
	canceled (1)
	Cannabis (2)
	case (3)
	central (1)
	chairperson (6)
	Code (2)
	Columbia (2)
	Columbia's (1)
	complaints (1)
	conduct (1)
	conducted (1)
	constitutes (1)
	D.C. (2)
	David (2)
	day (2)
	day's (1)
	District (3)
	District's (1)
	Donovan (1)
	electronic (3)
	electronically (1)
	end (1)
	Good (2)
	Government (2)
	Grant (3)
	guidance (1)
	held (1)
	hosted (1)
	hours (1)
	included (1)
	information (1)
	introduce (1)
	Jones (3)
	License (1)
	log-in (1)
	made (1)
	matter (2)

	Index: Meadows..welcoming
	Meadows (3)
	meeting (6)
	meetings (3)
	MEMBER (3)
	members (2)
	morning (2)
	names (1)
	notice (2)
	Office (1)
	OGO (1)
	OMA (2)
	Open (2)
	opengovoffice@dc.gov. (1)
	P-R-O-C-E-E-D-I-N-G-S (1)
	participating (1)
	participation (1)
	present (3)
	provided (3)
	public (2)
	pursuant (3)
	questions (1)
	quorum (1)
	record (2)
	regularly (1)
	requirements (1)
	respond (1)
	review (1)
	Ryan (2)
	scheduled (1)
	Section (2)
	seq (1)
	settlement (1)
	short (1)
	Silas (2)
	time (1)
	today (2)
	today's (1)
	Webex (1)
	website (1)
	welcoming (1)



